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2009 WHO’S WHO UPDATED

City of Las Cruces Municipal Election
(December 1, 2009)

City Manager Public Information Officer
Terrence Moore Udell Vigil
Phone:  (575)  541-2076 Phone:  (575)  541-2027

(575)  635-1683 (575)  541-2200
E-mail:  tmoore@las-cruces.org E-mail:  pio@las-cruces.org

Mayor Ken Miyagishima 2011
Work Phone:  (575) 521-4444 – Cell:  (575) 571-2440
E-mail:  mayor@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $73,892

Dist. 1 Councilor Miguel G. Silva 2011
Cell phone:  (575)  640-5934
E-mail:  miguel.silva@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $29,556.80

Dist. 2 Councilor Dolores Connor 2011
Home phone:  (575)  527-1750 – Cell:  (575)  639-0387
E-mail:  dconnor@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $29,556.80

Dist. 3 Councilor Olga Pedroza (replaces Dolores Archuleta) 2013
Cell Phone:  (575)  635-1371 
E-mail:  opedroza@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $29,569

Dist.4 Councilor Nathan P. Small 2011
Cell phone (575)  640-5457
E-mail:  nsmall@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $29,556.80

Dist. 5 Councilor Gill M. Sorg (replaces Gil Jones) 2013
Cell Phone:  (575)  635-1767
E-mail:  gsorg@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $29,569

Dist. 6 Councilor Sharon K. Thomas (re-elected) 2013
(Mayor Pro-tem)
Home Phone:  (575)  521-9314 – Cell:  (575)  993-9347
Email:  sthomas@las-cruces.org
Salary:  $29,556.80


